DUBBO TOUCH ASSOCITION COMPETITION CALENDAR 2025

Juniors Winter Mixed Winter Men’s Rd Summer Mixed Summer Men’s Rd | Women’s

Rd

Regos Open: Monday 1 July 2025

Regos Open: Monday 17 March 2025

Regos Open: Wednesday 20 August 2025

Regos Open: Monday 4 August 2025

Early Bird Rego Close: Sunday 13 July 2025

Early Bird Rego Close: Sunday 30 March 2025

Early Bird Discount ends: Sunday 31 August 2025

Player Regos Close: Sunday 24 August 2025
@5.00pm

Team Regos Close: Sunday 20 July 2025 @
5.00pm **

Team Regos Close: Sunday 13 April 2025 @ 5.00pm**

Team Regos Close: Sunday 14 September 2025 @5.00pm **

Player Regos Close: Sunday 3 August 2025
@5.00pm

Player Regos Close: Sunday 20 April 2025 @ 5.00pm

Player Regos Close: Sunday 20 September 2025 @5.00pm

Cost: TFA Annual Player Fee $22 + NSW Touch
Annual Player Fee $30 + Club Fee $53 early bird
or $63 thereafter

Cost: TFA Annual Player Registration $22 + NSW Touch Annual Player
Fee $30 + Club Fee $73 early bird or $83 thereafter

Cost: TFA Annual Player Registration $22 + NSW Touch Annual Player Fee $30
+ Club Fee $73 early bird or $83 thereafter. Please note the TFA fee will
increase to $30 from 1 September 2025.

Cost: TFA Annual Player Fee $22 +NSW Touch
Annual Player Fee $30 + Club Fee $23

1 Monday 13 October 2025 1 Monday 28 April 2025 Wednesday 30 April 2025 1 Monday 13 October 2025 Wednesday 15 October 2025 1 3 September 2025
2 Monday 20 October 2025 2 Monday 5 May 2025 Wednesday 7 May 2025 2 Monday 20 October 2025 Wednesday 22 October 2025 2 10 September 2025
3 Monday 27 October 2025 3 Monday 12 May 2025 Wednesday 14 May 2025 3 Monday 27 October 2025 Wednesday 29 October 2025 3 18 September 2025
4 Monday 3 November 2025 4 Monday 19 May 2025 Wednesday 21 May 2025 4 Monday 3 November 2025 Wednesday 5 November 2025 4 24 September 2025
5 Monday 10 November 2025 5 Monday 26 May 2025 Wednesday 28 May 2025 5 Monday 10 November 2025 Wednesday 12 November 2025 5 15 October 2025
6 Monday 17 November 2025 6 Monday 2 June 2025 Wednesday 4 June 2025 6 Monday 17 November 2025 Wednesday 19 November 2025 6 22 October 2025
7 Monday 24 November 2025 7 Monday 16 June 2025 Wednesday 11 June 2025 7 Monday 24 November 2025 Wednesday 26 November 2025 7 29 October 2025
8 Monday 1 December 2025 8 Monday 23 June 2025 Wednesday 18 June 2025 8 Monday 1 December 2025 Wednesday 3 December 2025 GF | 5 November 2025
9 Monday 8 December 2025 9 Monday 30 June 2025 Wednesday 25 June 2025 9 Monday 8 December 2025 Wednesday 10 December 2025
SF | Monday 15 December 2025 10 Monday 7 July 2025 Wednesday 2 July 2025 10 | Monday 15 December 2025 Wednesday 17 December 2025 :V\t/ednesdav 12 November 2025 wet weather back up
ate
GF | Monday 15 December 2025 11 Monday 14 July 2025 Wednesday 16 July 2025 11 | Monday 2 February 2026 Wednesday 4 February 2026
12 Monday 21 July 2025 Wednesday 23 July 2025 12 | Monday 9 February 2026 Wednesday 11 February 2026 Elite Super Series for 3 weeks as part of
Women’s Competition
;'\e/':tl‘i?\;;zfﬁ?:mber 2025 — back up in event wet SF Monday 28 July 2025 Wednesday 30 July 2025 13 | Monday 16 February 2026 Wednesday 18 February 2026
PF Monday 4 August 2025 Wednesday 6 August 2025 14 | Monday 23 February 2026 Wednesday 25 February 2026
GF Monday 11 August 2025 Wednesday 13 August 2025 SF Monday 2 March 2026 Wednesday 4 March 2026

PF | Monday 9 March 2026 Wednesday 11 March 2026

GF | Monday 16 March 2026 Wednesday 18 March 2026

Optional Gala Day — Sunday — Date TBC

Bye Monday 9 June 2025
Public Holiday

Bye Wednesday 9 July 2025 State

of Origin 3

General Break 24 December 2025 to
28 January 2026

General Break 22 December
2025 to 26 January 2026

** Or at Capacity

** Or at Capacity

** Or at Capacity

** Or at Capacity ** Or at Capacity




